SVENSSON Johann Vaif Eliss (Fred)

Born: 14 Jun 1862 Kalmar, Sweden
Died: 4 Mar 1938 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: 1 Nov 1905

TURNER Jane (nee Gardiner) *

Born: 28 Feb 1847 Herston, London, England
Died: 17 Jun 1928 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Arnold Bassett 1818 - 1854
Mother: Mary Jane Turner 1817 - 1873

* Married: (1°%) 30 Jan 1871 Berkshire, England
TURNER Edward

Born: c 1841 Berkshire, England
Died: 26 Jan 1901 (60) Feilding, NZ
Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Turner Honor Margaret Jane May

Born: c 1871 Berkshire, England
Died: 9 Apr 1936 (65) Suva, Fiji

Buried:

Married: 10 Jul 1897 Feilding, NZ
Pocock George William Ward

Born: 23 Feb 1874 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 2 Mar 1954 (80) Suva, Fiji

Buried:
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Turner Walter Edward

Born: c 1872 London, England
Died: 30 Dec 1939 (67) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ

Married: 2 Oct 1893 Feilding, NZ
Green Margaret Jane

Born: c 1869 Cumberland, England
Died: 27 Mar 1952 (83) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Turner Mary Ann

Born: 17 Mar 1875 Feilding, NZ
Died: 1875 (0) Feilding, NZ
Buried:

Turner Edward

Born: 17 Mar 1875 Feilding, NZ
Died: 1875 (0) Feilding, NZ
Buried:

Turner Frances (Fanny)

Born: 18 Apr 1876 Feilding, NZ
Died: 24 Mar 1943 (67) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 6 Jan 1894 Feilding, NZ
Lovejoy William *

Born: 28 May 1869 Middlesex, England
Died: 1 Jul 1956 (87) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

* Married: (2") 23 Feb 1946 Auckland, NZ
DE BORTE Edith Blanche

Born: 13 Oct 1874 Feilding, NZ
Died: 15 Jan 1974 (100) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
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Turner Alice

Born: 8 Mar 1878 Feilding, NZ

Died: 20 Feb 1904 (26) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Otaki, NZ, Public cemetery

Married: 9 Oct 1895 Feilding, NZ

Bly John (Jack)

Born: 26 Jan 1874 Nth Yorkshire, England
Died: 2 Oct 1957 (83) Paekakariki, NZ
Buried: Paraparaumu, NZ, cemetery

Turner Elizabeth

Born: 19 Feb 1881 Feilding, NZ

Died: 17 May 1965 (84) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Married: 22 Dec 1903 Levin, NZ
Thomson Frederick

Born: c 1859 Nelson, NZ

Died: 9 Jul 1943 (84) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Turner Charles

Born: 19 Feb 1881 Feilding, NZ

Died: 15 Jan 1951 (70) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 15 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ (Divorced 1926)
Laing Maggie Ann Taylor *

Born: 24 Mar 1884 Banffshire, Scotland
Died: 31 Oct 1950 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

* Married: (2") 24 Nov 1926

Smith Francis Sorell

Born: c 1871 Kent, England
Died: 11 Sep 1947 (76) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
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Turner
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Tremewan
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Notes:

Lillian Ada

16 Jul 1886

16 Oct 1958 (72)

Feilding, NZ
Shannon, NZ

Shannon, NZ, cemetery

15 Apr 1908

Levin, NZ

Albert Edward

11 Oct 1878
22 Nov 1942 (64)

Taita, NZ
Shannon, NZ

Shannon, NZ, cemetery

The Turner family emigrated 14 Dec 1873, arriving in Wellington 24 Mar

1874
Property:
Johann:
Town Block
Charles:

Town Block
Town Block

1, Section 4

1, Section 3
1, Section 5

Electoral Rolls:

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1893
1896
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Johann

Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St
Salisbury St

Walter
Feilding
Feilding

1906 - 1921

1908 - 1914
1909 - 1917

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Butcher
Butcher

66-70 Salisbury St

72 Salisbury St

66-70 Salisbury St

Jane
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Margaret

Feilding

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married



1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1899
1900
1905
1908

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1890
1894
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Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Wanganui

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Wanganui

John
Pahiatua
Pahiatua
Otaki
Otaki

Otaki
Waikanae

Paraparaumu

Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki

Frederick
Manakau
Manakau

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired

Contractor
Contractor

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Wangnaui
PN

PN

PN

PN

PN
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Emily
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Alice
Otaki
Waikanae
Para
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak

Elizabeth

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1896
1905
1908
1911
1914
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1941
1943
1946
1949
1957
1960
1963

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925

1928

1899
1900
1903
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
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Manakau
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Charles
Levin
Levin
Levin
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Wanganui

Wanganui

Albert

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Contractor

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Painter
Painter
Painter

Confectioner

Confectioner

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Shopman
Shopman
Shopman
Shopman
Shopman

Shannon  Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon  Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon  Widow
Shannon  Widow
Maggie

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Lyla

Wanganui Married

Lillian

Shannon  Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon  Married



1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Shannon

Shopman

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



