SVENSSON Johann Vaif Eliss (Fred)

Born: 14 Jun 1862 Kalmar, Sweden

Died: 4 Mar 1938 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 1 Nov 1905

TURNER Jane (nee Gardiner) *

Born: 28 Feb 1847 Herston, London, England

Died: 17 Jun 1928 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Arnold Bassett 1818 – 1854 Mother: Mary Jane Turner 1817 – 1873

* Married: (1st) 30 Jan 1871 Berkshire, England

TURNER Edward

Born: c 1841 Berkshire, England

Died: 26 Jan 1901 (60) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Turner Honor Margaret Jane May

Born: c 1871 Berkshire, England

Died: 9 Apr 1936 (65) Suva, Fiji

Buried:

Married: 10 Jul 1897 Feilding, NZ

Pocock George William Ward

Born: 23 Feb 1874 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 2 Mar 1954 (80) Suva, Fiji

Buried:

Turner Walter Edward

Born: c 1872 London, England Died: 30 Dec 1939 (67) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wangnaui, NZ

Married: 2 Oct 1893 Feilding, NZ

Green Margaret Jane

Born: c 1869 Cumberland, England

Died: 27 Mar 1952 (83) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Turner Mary Ann

Born: 17 Mar 1875 Feilding, NZ Died: 1875 (0) Feilding, NZ

Buried:

Turner Edward

Born: 17 Mar 1875 Feilding, NZ Died: 1875 (0) Feilding, NZ

Buried:

Turner Frances (Fanny)

Born: 18 Apr 1876 Feilding, NZ Died: 24 Mar 1943 (67) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 6 Jan 1894 Feilding, NZ

Lovejoy William *

Born: 28 May 1869 Middlesex, England

Died: 1 Jul 1956 (87) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

* Married: (2nd) 23 Feb 1946 Auckland, NZ

DE BORTE Edith Blanche

Born: 13 Oct 1874 Feilding, NZ Died: 15 Jan 1974 (100) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Turner Alice

Born: 8 Mar 1878 Feilding, NZ Died: 20 Feb 1904 (26) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, Public cemetery

Married: 9 Oct 1895 Feilding, NZ

Bly John (Jack)

Born: 26 Jan 1874 Nth Yorkshire, England

Died: 2 Oct 1957 (83) Paekakariki, NZ

Buried: Paraparaumu, NZ, cemetery

Turner Elizabeth

Born: 19 Feb 1881 Feilding, NZ Died: 17 May 1965 (84) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Married: 22 Dec 1903 Levin, NZ

Thomson Frederick

Born: c 1859 Nelson, NZ Died: 9 Jul 1943 (84) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Turner Charles

Born: 19 Feb 1881 Feilding, NZ

Died: 15 Jan 1951 (70) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 15 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ (Divorced 1926)

Laing Maggie Ann Taylor *

Born: 24 Mar 1884 Banffshire, Scotland

Died: 31 Oct 1950 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

* Married: (2nd) 24 Nov 1926

Smith Francis Sorell

Born: c 1871 Kent, England
Died: 11 Sep 1947 (76) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Turner Lillian Ada

Born: 16 Jul 1886 Feilding, NZ Died: 16 Oct 1958 (72) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Married: 15 Apr 1908 Levin, NZ

Tremewan Albert Edward

Born: 11 Oct 1878 Taita, NZ Died: 22 Nov 1942 (64) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Notes:

The Turner family emigrated 14 Dec 1873, arriving in Wellington 24 Mar 1874

Property:

Johann:

Town Block 1, Section 4 1906 – 1921 66-70 Salisbury St

Charles:

Town Block 1, Section 3 1908 – 1914 72 Salisbury St Town Block 1, Section 5 1909 – 1917 66-70 Salisbury St

Electoral Rolls:

1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Johann Salisbury St	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Jane Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1893 1896	Walter Feilding Feilding	Butcher Butcher	Margaret Feilding	Married

1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Wanganui Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Valmerston Nth Valmerston Nth Valmerston Nth	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Labourer	Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Wangnaui P N P N P N P N P N Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married * Married * Married * Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1899	John Pahiatua	Labourer	Emily Pahiatua	Married
1900	Pahiatua	Labourer	Pahiatua	Married
1905	Otaki	Labourer	· amataa	
1908	Otaki	Labourer		
1300	Can	Labourer	Alica	
1911	Otaki	Labourer	Alice Otaki	Married
1914	Waikanae	Labourer	Waikanae	Married
1919	Paraparaumu	Labourer	Para	Married
1922	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1925	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1928	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1931	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1935	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1938	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1941	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1943	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1946	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1949	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1954	Paekakariki	Labourer	Paekak	Married
1957	Paekakariki	Retired		
	Frederick		Elizabeth	
1890	Manakau	Contractor		
1894	Manakau	Contractor		

1896 1905 1908 1911 1914 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Manakau Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon	Contractor Painter	Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1941 1943 1946 1949 1957 1960 1963	Shannon	Painter	Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Charles		Maggie	
1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Levin Levin Levin Shannon Shannon	Labourer Labourer Labourer Painter Painter	Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1922 1925	Shannon Wanganui	Painter Confectioner		
1928	Wanganui	Confectioner	Lyla Wanganui	Married
1920	Wanganui	Comectioner	wanganui	Married
1000	Albert	_	Lillia	an
1899 1900 1903	Shannon Shannon Shannon	Farmer Farmer Farmer		
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928	Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon	Farmer Farmer Carrier Carrier Carrier Shopman Shopman	Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon Shannon	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1931 1935 1938	Shannon Shannon Shannon	Shopman Shopman Shopman	Shannon Shannon Shannon	Married Married Married

1941	Shannon	Shopman	Shannon	Married
1943			Shannon	Widow
1946			Shannon	Widow
1949			Shannon	Widow
1954			Shannon	Widow
1957			Shannon	Widow